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7.—Cash Income from the Sale of Farm Products, by Province, 1958-60 

Province 1958' 1959' 1960 

J'OOO 

27,773 
41,738 
45,703 

420,989 
854,807 
223,144 
573,654 
484,381 
122,426 

J'OOO 

28,309 
42,618 
43,844 

419,937 
857,272 
230,220 
563,873 
480,018 
123,257 

J'OOO 

29,220 

J'OOO 

27,773 
41,738 
45,703 

420,989 
854,807 
223,144 
573,654 
484,381 
122,426 

J'OOO 

28,309 
42,618 
43,844 

419,937 
857,272 
230,220 
563,873 
480,018 
123,257 

43,176 

J'OOO 

27,773 
41,738 
45,703 

420,989 
854,807 
223,144 
573,654 
484,381 
122,426 

J'OOO 

28,309 
42,618 
43,844 

419,937 
857,272 
230,220 
563,873 
480,018 
123,257 

47,597 

J'OOO 

27,773 
41,738 
45,703 

420,989 
854,807 
223,144 
573,654 
484,381 
122,426 

J'OOO 

28,309 
42,618 
43,844 

419,937 
857,272 
230,220 
563,873 
480,018 
123,257 

414,556 

J'OOO 

27,773 
41,738 
45,703 

420,989 
854,807 
223,144 
573,654 
484,381 
122,426 

J'OOO 

28,309 
42,618 
43,844 

419,937 
857,272 
230,220 
563,873 
480,018 
123,257 

877,069 

J'OOO 

27,773 
41,738 
45,703 

420,989 
854,807 
223,144 
573,654 
484,381 
122,426 

J'OOO 

28,309 
42,618 
43,844 

419,937 
857,272 
230,220 
563,873 
480,018 
123,257 

223,071 

J'OOO 

27,773 
41,738 
45,703 

420,989 
854,807 
223,144 
573,654 
484,381 
122,426 

J'OOO 

28,309 
42,618 
43,844 

419,937 
857,272 
230,220 
563,873 
480,018 
123,257 

546,178 

J'OOO 

27,773 
41,738 
45,703 

420,989 
854,807 
223,144 
573,654 
484,381 
122,426 

J'OOO 

28,309 
42,618 
43,844 

419,937 
857,272 
230,220 
563,873 
480,018 
123,257 

474,870 

J'OOO 

27,773 
41,738 
45,703 

420,989 
854,807 
223,144 
573,654 
484,381 
122,426 

J'OOO 

28,309 
42,618 
43,844 

419,937 
857,272 
230,220 
563,873 
480,018 
123,257 127,216 

J'OOO 

27,773 
41,738 
45,703 

420,989 
854,807 
223,144 
573,654 
484,381 
122,426 

J'OOO 

28,309 
42,618 
43,844 

419,937 
857,272 
230,220 
563,873 
480,018 
123,257 

Totals 2,794,615 2,781,348 2,782,953 2,794,615 2,781,348 

Net Income of Farm Operators from Farming Operations.—Two concepts are 
used in preparing estimates of farm net income from farming operations. One is called 
realized net income and is obtained by adding together cash income from the sale of farm 
products, supplementary payments and the value of income in kind, and deducting farm 
operating expenses and depreciation charges. The other is referred to as total net income 
and is obtained by adjusting realized net income to take into account changes occurring in 
inventories of livestock and stocks of grains on farms between the beginnning and end 
of the year. 

Realized Farm Net Income.—For 1960, the realized net income of Canadian farmers 
from farming operations was estimated at $1,322,300,000, 3.6 p.c. above the estimate of 
$1,275,800,000 and 6.8 p.c. above the average level of $1,238,200,000 established for the 
five-year period 1955-59. Although cash income was down slightly between 1959 and 1960 
and operating expenses and depreciation charges were fractionally higher, this was more 
than offset by a small gain in income in kind and a substantial increase in supplementary 
payments to farmers in the Prairie Provinces. Quebec was the only province for which 
a decline in realized farm net income was recorded. Increases of less than 1 p.c. occurred 
in Nova Scotia, Manitoba and Saskatchewan and for the other provinces ranged from 
3 p.c. in Alberta to about 18 p.c. in New Brunswick. 

Total Farm Net Income.—Taking into account changes in farm-held inventories of 
grains and livestock, total farm net income for 1960 was estimated at $1,358,400,000, 
12.6 p.c. above the estimate of $1,206,300,000 for 1959 and 7.0 p.c. above the average of 
approximately $1,270,000,000 for the 1955-59 period. 

8.—Net Income of Farm Operators from Farming Operations, 1958-60 

(Exclusive of Newfoundland) 

NOTE.—Includes estimated rental value of farm homes, supplementary payments made under the provisions of 
the Prairie Farm Assistance Act, payments under the Western Grain Producers' Acreage Payment Regulations and, 
in 1960, payments under the federal-provincial unthreshed grain assistance policy. 

Item 1958' 1959' 1960 

1. Cash income 

J'OOO 

2,794,615 
340,665 
60,128 

3,195,408 
1,793,190 
1,402,218 
-64,619 

3,130,789 

J'OOO 

2,789,348 
344,165 
22,087 

3,155,600 
1,879,771 
1,275,829 
-69,504 

3,086,096 

J'OOO 

2 782 953 
2. Income in kind 

J'OOO 

2,794,615 
340,665 
60,128 

3,195,408 
1,793,190 
1,402,218 
-64,619 

3,130,789 

J'OOO 

2,789,348 
344,165 
22,087 

3,155,600 
1,879,771 
1,275,829 
-69,504 

3,086,096 

350,157 

J'OOO 

2,794,615 
340,665 
60,128 

3,195,408 
1,793,190 
1,402,218 
-64,619 

3,130,789 

J'OOO 

2,789,348 
344,165 
22,087 

3,155,600 
1,879,771 
1,275,829 
-69,504 

3,086,096 

77 204 
4. Realized gross income (Items 1+2+3) 

J'OOO 

2,794,615 
340,665 
60,128 

3,195,408 
1,793,190 
1,402,218 
-64,619 

3,130,789 

J'OOO 

2,789,348 
344,165 
22,087 

3,155,600 
1,879,771 
1,275,829 
-69,504 

3,086,096 

3,210,314 

J'OOO 

2,794,615 
340,665 
60,128 

3,195,408 
1,793,190 
1,402,218 
-64,619 

3,130,789 

J'OOO 

2,789,348 
344,165 
22,087 

3,155,600 
1,879,771 
1,275,829 
-69,504 

3,086,096 

6. Realized net income (Items 4—5) 

J'OOO 

2,794,615 
340,665 
60,128 

3,195,408 
1,793,190 
1,402,218 
-64,619 

3,130,789 

J'OOO 

2,789,348 
344,165 
22,087 

3,155,600 
1,879,771 
1,275,829 
-69,504 

3,086,096 

1 322,316 

J'OOO 

2,794,615 
340,665 
60,128 

3,195,408 
1,793,190 
1,402,218 
-64,619 

3,130,789 

J'OOO 

2,789,348 
344,165 
22,087 

3,155,600 
1,879,771 
1,275,829 
-69,504 

3,086,096 8. Total gross income (Items 4+7) 

J'OOO 

2,794,615 
340,665 
60,128 

3,195,408 
1,793,190 
1,402,218 
-64,619 

3,130,789 

J'OOO 

2,789,348 
344,165 
22,087 

3,155,600 
1,879,771 
1,275,829 
-69,504 

3,086,096 3 246 425 

J'OOO 

2,794,615 
340,665 
60,128 

3,195,408 
1,793,190 
1,402,218 
-64,619 

3,130,789 

J'OOO 

2,789,348 
344,165 
22,087 

3,155,600 
1,879,771 
1,275,829 
-69,504 

3,086,096 

Totals, Net Income (Items 8—5) 1,337,599 1,206,325 1,358,427 1,337,599 1,206,325 1,358,427 


